

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 330 of 2016

=====

=====

Versus

=====

=====

UNSERVED-REFUSED (N) for the Opponent(s) No. 1 - 8

=====

=====

Date : 01/09/2017

Learned Advocate Mr.Vimal Purohit appearing for the applicant has prayed to delete the names of the deceased respondent Nos.10 and 12 from the cause title of the Civil Revision Application. According to him, the legal heirs of the deceased respondent Nos.10 and 12, who are the defendants in the suit, have not been brought on record in the suit. The permission, as prayed for, is granted. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within one week.

After the amendment is carried out, fresh Notice be issued to Respondent nos.1-8, returnable after four weeks, as the said respondent nos.1-8 have not accepted the notices earlier. The notice be served to them through registered post A.D.

Tuvar

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J.)